
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 32 By Councillor Booth for answer by 

the Convener of the Planning 
Committee at a meeting of the 
Council on 1 June 2023 

   

Question (1) Please will the convener provide the following statistics, in 

each quarter from 1 April 2018 to date, and including a 

column of running totals for each of these items to that date: 

a) the number of planning enforcement cases; 

b) the number of planning enforcement cases involving 

an STL; 

c) the number of planning enforcement cases where an 

enforcement notice has been served; 

d) the number of planning enforcement cases involving 

an STL where an enforcement notice has been served; 

e) the number of STL enforcement cases where an 

enforcement notice has been appealed; 

f) the number of STL enforcement appeals where the 

appeal has been dismissed; 

g) the number of STL enforcement appeals where the 

appeal has been upheld. 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) Please will the convener identify the approximate number of 

staff hours spent in 

a) enforcement; 

b)  enforcement of a case involving an STL over each of 

the last 5 years. 

Answer (2)  

   

 
 


